

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
TESTAMENTARY AND INTESTATE JURISDICTION

FOR REJECTION UNDER OS RULE 986 :

36. TP(L)/9172/2025

Before : Anil H. Laddhad
Prothonotary and Senior Master

Date : 17th February, 2026

None present for the Petitioner

PC. : Petitioner to remove office objections on the Testamentary Petition and get the same registered and / or numbered by uploading / filing compliance praecipe, within **one week**.

Stand over to 24.02.2026.

Prothonotary and Senior Master